

**BEFORE THE  
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS**

<b>REVISED APPLICATION OF ENTERGY</b>	)	
<b>NEW ORLEANS, LLC FOR A CHANGE</b>	)	
<b>IN ELECTRIC AND GAS RATES</b>	)	<b>DOCKET NO. UD-18-07</b>
<b>PURSUANT TO COUNCIL RESOLUTIONS</b>	)	
<b>R-15-194 AND R-17-504 AND</b>	)	
<b>FOR RELATED RELIEF</b>	)	

**REPLY POST-HEARING BRIEF  
OF THE CRESCENT CITY POWER USERS GROUP**

**ROEDEL, PARSONS, KOCH, BLACHE,  
BALHOFF & McCOLLISTER**

Luke F. Piontek (Bar Roll #19979)  
J. Kenton Parsons (Bar Roll # 10377)  
Charles M. Pisano (Bar Roll # 19107)  
Christian J. Rhodes (Bar Roll # 31935)  
George W. Hardy, IV (Bar Roll # 38012)

8440 Jefferson Highway, Suite 301  
Baton Rouge, LA 70809  
Telephone: (225) 929-7033  
Facsimile: (225) 928-4925

- and -

1515 Poydras Street, Suite 2330  
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112  
Telephone: (504) 525-7086  
Facsimile: (504) 525-4991

*Counsel for Crescent City Power Users' Group*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

<b>TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....</b>	<b>ii</b>
<b>INTRODUCTION.....</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>ARGUMENT.....</b>	<b>3</b>
<b>A. The Overall Revenue (Rate) Decrease Should be Roughly \$51.7 Million .....</b>	<b>3</b>
<b>B. Appropriate Cost Allocation Methodology must be Employed to Reduce Cross-Subsidization .....</b>	<b>5</b>
<b>C. The Appropriate Return on Equity for ENO is 9.35% .....</b>	<b>8</b>
<b>D. ENO’s Energy-Based Allocation of the EAI WBL and River Bend 30% PPAs Results in Undue Discrimination against Large Customer Classes .....</b>	<b>17</b>
<b>E. ENO’s Capital Structure must Include Short-Term Debt to be Considered Reasonable .....</b>	<b>20</b>
<b>F. ENO’s Proposed Depreciation Rates are Unsupported and Unreasonable .....</b>	<b>24</b>
<b>H. The ARRT Plan Should be Approved, <i>Provided</i> a Mitigation Mechanism is Included .....</b>	<b>27</b>
<b>I. ENO’s Proposed Suite of Riders are Mostly Unnecessary and Unreasonable.....</b>	<b>28</b>
<b>1. ENO’s Proposed “New” PPCACR Should be Rejected .....</b>	<b>30</b>
<b>2. ENO’s Proposed DGM Rider Should be Rejected.....</b>	<b>31</b>
<b>3. ENO’s Proposed GIRP Rider Should be Rejected .....</b>	<b>31</b>
<b>4. ENO’s AMI Rider Should be Approved, <i>but</i> only with an Appropriate ROE</b>	<b>32</b>
<b>5. ENO’s Proposed FRPs Should be Approved, <i>but</i> only if Projected Costs are Excluded and the Appropriate 9.35% ROE is Implemented.....</b>	<b>33</b>
<b>6. ENO’s Proposed RIM Rider Should be Rejected .....</b>	<b>36</b>
<b>J. City of New Orleans Billing Issues .....</b>	<b>37</b>
<b>K. FIN 48.....</b>	<b>37</b>
<b>L. NOL ADIT .....</b>	<b>38</b>
<b>CONCLUSION .....</b>	<b>38</b>

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*Entergy Louisiana, LLC v. Louisiana Public Service Com’n*, 2008-0284, p. 17 (La. 7/1/08),  
990 So.2d 716, 727 ..... 30

*Gulf States Utils. Co. v. Louisiana Pub. Serv. Comm’n*, No. 92-1185 (La. 3/17/94); 633 So. 2d  
1258, 1262, n.12..... 29

*South Central Bell Telephone Co. v. Louisiana Public Serv. Comm’n*, 594 So.2d 357, 359-60  
(La. 1992)..... 21, 23

*South Central Bell Telephone Co. v. Louisiana Public Service Comm’n*, 352 So.2d 964, 970  
(La.1977)..... 21

**Other Authorities**

*Ruling on Petitions for Rehearing or Reconsideration*, Order No. 2019-122 (February 12,  
2019), 2019 WL 652551 (S.C.P.S.C.), at \*3. .... 11

**Administrative Code and Council Resolutions**

Council Resolution R-15-194 ..... 1

Council Resolution R-17-504 ..... 1
